Lessee shall procure and maintain continuously in force a policy of insurance 

covering all of its activities on the Leased Premises.  A Comprehensive General Liability 

Insurance policy shall be maintained in force by Lessee throughout the life of this agreement in 

an amount not less than One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) for bodily 

injuries and in an amount not less than Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) for 

property damage or One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) single limit 

coverage per occurrence. Such coverage shall include all Lessee activities occurring on or within 

the Leased Premises whether said activities are performed by employees or agents under contract 

to Lessee.  Such policy of insurance shall be approved by the City Attorney and shall contain a